
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 19, 1858. 269

Names. .

John O'Gready
John Mechin
Thomas Shea
William Scully
George Bell...
William Brien
John McDonald
.George Arneil
Joshua Maxwell
Joseph Spoore
James Stewart
James Bosher
William Dean
John Murray
James Stunt
Charles Self
George L. Scott
Thomas Hovenden ...
Henry Jones
John Bennett
John Funston
John Kiely ...
George George
James Pyne
Thomas Dines
Robert Hancock
Swift Richard
Thomas Humphreys...
John Burke...
James Doyle
Thomas Ross
John Hanrahan
Charles Rowland
John Kenny
William Johnson
Patrick Callaghan ...
Duncan McGreggor
William Doyle
Alexander Brown ...
Victor Deblewell
Robert Mason
George Mills
William Barton
Edward Lugard
George McCarron ...
John Shaw
Michael Kennedy ...
John Cull
Peter Caulfield
Arthur Johnson
John Muir ...
William Condon
Peter Reynolds
William Rourke
James Key
Samuel Goodwin
John Blair ...
Michael Noon
James Midigan
Patrick Connelly
Richard Collins
William Thomas
William Ambrose ...
John Rourke
James Currie
George Rodford
John Elms ...
William Ford
Thomas Fothe.rgill ...

R
eg

im
en

ta
l 

I
N

um
be

r.
 

1

1944
1813
1665
1668
2002
823
834
358
862

1769
1723
1618
1538
250
222

1721
855

2035
1802
1849
1793
232

1438
1894

16
1578
1724
1221
140
820
294

1450
1830
1806
387

1693
1809
1429
1780
1789
1888
1177
563

1807
120
519

1936
826

1694
944

2040
817
956
289

1805
885

1619
506

1121
1917
494
911
866

1833
780
706

1371
437
765

Bank.

Private
si
>}
»
*»
»

Serjeant
Private

>>
»
j>
»
55
»>

Drummer
Private

»»
)>
»
55

55

»

it

55

»

55

5»

»

55

5)

55

Drummer
Private

»
Serjeant
Private

55

Corporal
Private

55

55

Serjeant
Corporal
Private

»
j>
>»
>5

»5

5>

>5

95

Serjeant
Private

5J

55

55

Corporal
Private

»>
j j

Serjeant
Private

j>
it
39

Serjeant
Private

i>

ra.
1
O

2
1
8
6
1

10
4
7
2
6
7
5
5
5
5
6
6

7
6
2
2
2
5
1
5
6
3
3
3
3
3
6
4
8
8
7
3
5
9
8
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
4
5
6
6
6
7
7
7

10
10
10
1
1
1

Date
of

Casualty.

July 28
„ 29
„ 29

Aug. 2
„ 6
» 9
» 12
„ 12
„ 12
„ 12
„ 12
„ 12
„ 12
„ 12
„ 12
„ 12
„ 14
„ 20
» 26
„ 26
„ 27
„ 27

Sept. 4
„ 6
„ 7
» 8
» 10
„ 10
„ 10
„ 10
„ 10
„ 12
„ 12
» 12
„ 13
„ 13
„ 13
„ 13
„ 13
„ 13
» H
,. 14
„ H
„ 14
» H
„ H
„ 14
„ 14
„ H
„ H
„ H
„ H
ii H
» H
„ -14
» 14
» 14
„ H
„ 14
» H
„ H
» 14
„ 14
„ 14
„ 14
» 14
„ 14
*> 14
„ H

Remarks.

Died at Delhi
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Killed in action
Wounded in the chin
Died at Delhi
Killed in action
Wounded in the leg
Wounded arm, amputated
Wounded in the leg

do.
Died from wounds
Wounded in the breast
Wounded in the leg
Died at Delhi

do.
do.
do.

Killed in action
Died at Delhi

do.
Wounded in the leg
Died at Delhi

do.
do.

Killed in action
do.
do.

Died from wounds
Died at Delhi
Died from wounds
Killed in action
Died at Delhi
Killed in action
Died at Delhi

do.
Wounded in the hand
Died at Delhi
Killed in action

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.. ;do.
do.
do.

Wounded in the back
do.

Wounded in the arm
No. 22085. B


