	Regimental Number.		_	Date	
Names.	er.	Rank.	ag.	of	Remarks.
11411105	l iggi	20000	Сошрапу	Casualty.	
	% ×		ပိ		
John O'Gready	1944	Private	2	July 28	Died at Delhi
John Mechin	1813	39	1	, 29	do.
Thomas Shea	1665 1668	>>	8 6	,, 29 Aug. 2	do. do.
William Scully George Bell	2002	»,	ĭ	Aug. 2	do.
William Brien	823	"	10	, 9	do.
John McDonald	834	Serjeant	4	,, 12	Killed in action
George Arneil	358	Private	7 2	, 12 , 12	Wounded in the chin Died at Delhi
Joshua Maxwell Joseph Spoore	862 1769	" .	6	,, 12	Killed in action
James Stewart	1723	"	7	,, 12	Wounded in the leg
James Bosher	1618	"	5	" 12	Wounded arm, amputated
William Dean	1538	,,	5 5	" 12 " 12	Wounded in the leg
John Murray James Stunt	250 222	Drummer	5	,, 12 ,, 12	Died from wounds
Charles Self	1721	Private	6	" <u>12</u>	Wounded in the breast
George L. Scott	855	,,,	6	,, 14	Wounded in the leg
Thomas Hovenden	2035	>>	7	,, 20 ., 26	Died at Delhi do.
Henry Jones John Bennett	1802 1849	, ,,	6	,, 26 ,, 26	do.
John Funston	1793	"	2	" 27	do.
John Kiely	232	"	2	,, 27	Killed in action
George George	1438	39	2 5	Sept. 4	Died at Delhi do.
James Pyne Thomas Dines	1894	,,	1	7	Wounded in the leg
Robert Hancock	1578	37	5	,, 8	Died at Delhi
Swift Richard	1724	"	6	" 10	do.
Thomas Humphreys	1221	,,,	3	" 10 " 10	do. Killed in action
John Burke James Doyle	140 820	"	3	″ 10	do.
Thomas Ross	294	,, ,,	3	" 10 " 10	do.
John Hanrahan	1450	Drummer	3	,, 12	Died from wounds
Charles Rowland	1830	Private	6 4	" 12 " 12	Died at Delhi Died from wounds
John Kenny William Johnson	1806 387	Serjeant	8	,, 12 ,, 13	Killed in action
Patrick Callaghan	1693	Private	8	,, 13	Died at Delhi
Duncan McGreggor	1809	,,,	7	,, 13	Killed in action
William Doyle Alexander Brown	1429	Corporal	3 5	, 13 , 13	Died at Delhi do.
Victor Deblewell	1780 1789	Privatė	9	" 13	Wounded in the hand
Robert Mason	1888))))	8	" 14	Died at Delhi
George Mills	1177	Serjeant	1	,, 14	Killed in action
William Barton Edward Lugard	563	Corporal	1 1	,, 14 ,, 14	do. do.
George McCarron	1807 120	Private	ì	,, 14 ,, 14	do.
John Shaw	519	"	1	" 14	do.
Michael Kennedy	1936	,,	1	,, 14	do.
John Cull Peter Caulfield	826 1694	"	2 2	" 14 " 14	do. do.
Arthur Johnson	944	"	2	" 14 " 14	do.
John Muir	2040	"	2	" 14	do.
William Condon	817	,,	2	,, 14	do.
Peter Reynolds William Rourke	956 289	Serjeant Private	3 3	,, 14 ,, 14	do. do.
James Key	1805	Tilvare	3	" 14 " 14	do.
Samuel Goodwin	885	",	4	,, 14	do.
John Blair	1619	,, ,	5	, 14	do.
Michael Noon James Midigan	506 1121	Corporal Private	6	, 14	do. do.
Patrick Connelly	1917	Private	6	,, 14 ,, 14	do.
Richard Collins	494	. ,,	7	,, 14	do.
William Thomas	911	Serjeant	7	,, 14	do.
William Ambrose John Rourke	866	Private	7	,, 14	do.
James Currie	1833 780	99	10 10	, 14 , 14	do.
George Rodford	706	99 99	10	,, 14	do.
John Elms	1371	Serjeant	1	,, 14	Wounded in the back
William Ford	437	Private	1	, 14 , 14	do. Wounded in the arm
Thomas Fothergill No. 22085.	765	" B	- 1	» ¹⁴ l	TOURISE IN MIC SIM
10. 22000.		D			